CH \$240.00 187935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMC West Corporation		08/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC West, LLC	
Street Address:	980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500	
Internal Address:	Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1879359	CHOO-CHOO BUILD-IT MART
Registration Number:	1881661	CHOO-CHOO BUILD-IT MART
Registration Number:	3366624	BESTLINE SASH & DOOR
Registration Number:	3185557	WHOLESALE BUILDING PRODUCTS WBP
Registration Number:	3353739	BESTLINE SASH & DOOR
Registration Number:	3353740	BESTLINE SASH & DOOR
Registration Number:	3464140	TRUSSMART BUILDING COMPONENTS
Registration Number:	4174909	PROCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC
Registration Number:	4174911	PROFESSIONAL PROCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann **Address Line 1:** 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08299-00095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016
Total Attachments: 4 source=BMC West Corporation - Conversion to BMC West LLC#page1.tif	

source=BMC West Corporation - Conversion to BMC West LLC#page1.tif source=BMC West Corporation - Conversion to BMC West LLC#page2.tif source=BMC West Corporation - Conversion to BMC West LLC#page3.tif source=BMC West Corporation - Conversion to BMC West LLC#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BMC WEST CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BMC WEST

CORPORATION" TO "BMC WEST, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

2140577 8100V SR# 20165155863

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202750206

Date: 08-01-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 08:01/2016
FILED 08:03 AM 08:01/2016
SR 20165155863 - File Number 2140577

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

I.) The ju	risdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
an an an	
2.) The ju	risdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The da	ate the corporation first formed is October 13, 1987
4.) The na	nne of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is West Corporation
5.) The na Forma	une of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of tion is BMC West, LLC
IN WITN 1st	ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of August , A.D. 2016 .
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Paul Street
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BMC WEST,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2016, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

2140577 8100V SR# 20165155863

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Securitory of States

Authentication: 202750206

Date: 08-01-16

Certificate of Formation

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BMC West, LLC.
- 2. The registered office of the Limited Liability Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, County of New Castle, Wilmington, DE 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 1st day of August, 2016.

Name: Paul Street

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 08/01/2016
FILED 08:03 AM 08/01/2016
SR 20165155863 - File Number 2140577

RECORDED: 09/22/2016